503053382 11/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3099982

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES BRUCE MURRAY	11/03/2014
CARLOS EDUARDO SALAZAR	11/03/2014
FRANCIS JAMES GIUNTA	10/07/2014
KENNETH SCOTT HANNA	10/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TASTETRO INC.
Street Address:	35 HIGHLANDS TERRACE
City:	BRAGG CREEK, ALBERTA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	TOL 0K0

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14473864

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)475-9016

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-823-3835

Email:ariana.bates@hotmail.comCorrespondent Name:STEPHEN M. DE KLERKAddress Line 1:DE KLERK & LUNDMARK

Address Line 2: 2310 HOMESTEAD ROAD C1 #543 Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLG-P015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN M. DE KLERK
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen M. De Klerk/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=BLG-P015_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=BLG-P015_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503053382 REEL: 034130 FRAME: 0812

source=BLG-P015_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=BLG-P015_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 034130 FRAME: 0813

ASSIGNMENT

We:

James Bruce MURRAY, Tastetro Inc., 35 Highlands Terrace, PO Box 1371, Bragg Creek, Alberta, TOL 0K0, CANADA

Carlos Eduardo SALAZAR, Tastetro Inc., 35 Highlands Terrace, PO Box 1371, Bragg Creek, Alberta, T0L 0K0, CANADA

Francis James GiUNTA, 894 Tahoe Drive, Onalaska, Wisconsin, 54650, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Kenneth Scott HANNA, 2608 G. Street, Bellingham, Washington, 98225, UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that effective at least as early as **August 29, 2013** we did sell and assign to:

TASTETRO INC.
35 Highlands Terrace
Bragg Creek, Alberta TOL 0K0
CANADA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention(s) disclosed in U.S. Patent Application No. 14/473,864 filed August 29, 2014, which is a continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/014,213 filed August 29, 2013, which claims priority to Canada Patent Application No. 2,825,721 filed August 29, 2013, relating to, and entitled:

AUTOMATED DISPENSER AND METHOD FOR DISPENSING

and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Page 1 of 4 PAT 80644A-2

James Bruce MURRAY	Witness:
Executed at Callgary	1 Caclos Sella Zar Print Name
A 16 John Care Jean Province/State, Country This 3 day of November 2234	whose full post office address is 25 0.3 (12 0.5 50 0.5 5
This <u>J</u> day of <u>Mariles</u> <u>Zald Z</u> Day Month Year	was personally present and did see James Bruce MURRAY execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me
Signature	6ignature
Oignature	

Carlos Eduardo SALAZAR	<u>Witness:</u>
Executed at Color City Albertal Country Province/State, Country This 3 day of Neverbar 2014	whose full post office address is POR BOX 1871, Rang Cock AB TOLOK O
Day Of 77 e 28 20 20 17 17 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	was personally present and did see Carlos Eduardo SALAZAR execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally
A A Signature	known to me Signature

Francis James GIUNTA	Witness: A Company of the Company o
Executed at <u>Muladea</u>	Print Name
City U George	whose full post office address is
Province/State, Country This Z day of QQNQ , 2014	<u> Drafaska, wi 54660</u>
Day Month Year	was personally present and did see Francis James GIUNTA execute the within assignment and such agaignor is personally known to me.
Augur J.	Signature

Kenneth Scott HANNA	Witness:
Executed at Ferre At City WA USA Province/State, Country This 18 day of octoor 2015 Day Month Year	Print Name whose full post office address is Print Name Name
ignature	Signalura

TASTETRO INC.	<u>Witness:</u>
Executed at <u>Calgary</u>	1 Carlas Select
Alberta City	Print Name
Province/State, Country	whose full post office address is
	<u>95 1208 Blog (110 Sil)</u>
This 3 day of Nowber, 2014 Month	
Year	was personally present and did see
ey James B. Muranj	Jeres 3, 170-5 21/
, Print Na/ne	execute the within assignment and such
Title: <u>(a factor</u> + <u>CEO</u>	representative is personally known to me.
	4. 2 Signature
Signature	⋄

Page 4 of 4 PAT 80644A-2

RECORDED: 11/07/2014